Rachel Tibbetts

From: Jeremy Charlett

Sent: 12 March 2020 09:37

To: DC Support

Subject: FW: Great Wolf Resorts in Chesterton: an objection

From: [

Sent: 10 March 2020 17:35

To: Councillor James Macnamara <James.Macnamara@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Andrew Beere
<Andrew.Beere@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Phil Chapman <CouncillorPhil.Chapman@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>;
Councillor Conrad Copeland <Conrad.Copeland@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Chris Heath
<Chris.Heath@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor David Hughes <David.Hughes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor
Cassi Perry <Cassi.Perry@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor George Reynolds <George.Reynolds@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Leslie Sibley <Leslie.Sibley@ Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Maurice Billington
<Maurice.Billington@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Hugo Brown <Hugo.Brown@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor
Colin Clarke <Colin.Clarke@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor lan Corkin <lan.Corkin@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>;
Councillor Simon Holland <Simon.Holland@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Mike Kerford Byrnes
<CouncillorMike.KerfordByrnes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Lynn Pratt <Lynn.Pratt@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>;
Councillor Barry Richards <Barry.Richards@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Katherine Tyson
<katherine.tyson@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Barry Wood <Barry.Wood@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>

Subject: Great Wolf Resorts in Chesterton: an objection

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please accept this email as a vigorous objection to Great Wolf Resorts’ application to build a water park in
Chesterton. The project would decimate human and animal life in what is, and has a right to remain, a peaceful rural
area. As well as disfiguring the countryside and disrupting daily existence, the construction and running of a resort
like this would funnel untold amounts of traffic into an area that is simply not equipped to handle it.

Coming on top of already dense development in the surrounding area (Kingsmere, Upper Heyford etc), the scheme
will compound congestion and pollution while making a mockery of the Council’s claim to care about climate
change. With its vast carpark built on green land and an eyesore of a water tower, the park has nothing to offer
locals residents (of surrounding villages as well as Chesterton itself) apart from ecological damage and a reduced
quality of life. It seems to me that the impact of the initiative has not been thought through by Great Wolf. | hope,
by contrast, that the Council does indeed understand the damage the park will inflict, with little in the way of
compensating benefits, and respectfully request that members reject the application.

Yours faithfully,

James Cogan
Rectory Cottage
Bicester Road
Middleton Stoney
OX25 4TD
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